© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com 255 Page 1
Series 255
DPDT Magnetic-Latching
Commercial Relay
255\112019\Q4
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 255 Commercial magnetic-latching DPDT half-size crystal can relay
 J255 Magnetic-Latching DPDT half-size crystal can relay qualified to MIL-PRF-39016/45

LEAD-FREE
(SEE PART NUMBER EXAMPLE)
Part Numbering System
       255      -     26     L     /     Q
Relay Series
255 = 255 Series
See  Schematic Below
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60 / Pb40)
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3 / Cu 0.7)
Blank = 0.187” Gold-Plated or Solder-Coated
Screening and Reliability Level
(See Appendix for Screening Options)
Nominal Coil Voltage
5 = 5 V
6 = 6V
12 = 12V
26 = 26.5 V
J     255     -     26      L    /    Q
Military (JAN) Designator
Relay Series
Nominal Coil Voltage
5 = 5 V
6 = 6V
12 = 12V
26 = 26.5 V
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60 / Pb40)
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3 / Cu 0.7)
Screening and Reliability Level
(See Appendix for Screening Options)
255 Page 4 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series 255
DPDT Magnetic-Latching
Commercial Relay
255\112019\Q4
GENERAL NOTES
1. Vibration (sinusoidal): MIL-STD-202, method 204, test condition D (except frequency shall be 10 to 2,500 Hz).
Contact chatter shall not exceed 10 µs maximum for closed contacts, and 1 µs maximum closure for open contacts.
Vibration (random): MIL-STD-202, method 214, test condition IG. Contact chatter shall not exceed 10 µs maximum
for closed contacts, and 1 µs maximum closure for open contacts (applicable to qualification and group C testing
only).
2. Shock (half-sine pulse): MIL-STD-202, method 213, test condition C (100 g’s). Contact chatter shall not exceed 10
µs maximum for closed contacts, and 1 µs maximum closure for open contacts.
3. Dimensions are in inches. Metric equivalents in parentheses for reference only.
4. Unless otherwise specified, tolerance is ±.010 (0.25mm).
5. Indicated terminal is marked with a contrasting bead.
6. Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with either gold-plated or solder coated leads. The slash and
characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
7. When latching relays are installed in equipment, the latch and reset coils should not be pulsed simultaneously.
8. Each relay possesses high-level and low level capabilities. However, relays previously tested or used above
10 mA resistive at 6 Vdc maximum or peak AC open circuits not recommended for subsequent use in low-level
applications.
9. Relays may be subjected to 260°C (1 minute) peak solder reflow temperature.
10. For HI-REL applications, contact factory at (800) 284-7007.
11 . The suffix letter L and M to designate the applicable failure rate level shall be added to the applicable listed dash
number. Failure rate level (percent per 10,000 cycles): L = 3.0; M = 1.0.
© 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS                                     SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE Page 5
Pad designation and
bottom view dimensions
Height For use with the following:
Dim.  H
Max.
“M4” Spacer Pad for TO-5
ER412 .295 (7.49)
712, RF300, RF, RF700, RF703 .300 (7.62)
ER422, 722 .305 (7.75)
ER432 .400 (10.16)
732, RF303 .410 (10.41)
RF312 .350 (8.89)
“M4”Spacer Pad for TO-5